
K. D.K. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,NAGPUR  
( An Autonomous Institute Affiliated to R.T.M. Nagpur University) 

Great Nag Road, Nandanwan, Nagpur-440009 

ADMISSION   NOTIFICATION ( SESSION : 2025-26) 

ACAP SEATS 

Applications are invited from the eligible candidates* for admission to ACAP seats and probable CAP vacancies 

(ACAP) in the following courses, as per the given schedule. 

COURSE BRANCH INTAKE IL Seats ACAP vacancy 

              PG                              M.C.A. 120 Nil 07 

 

*Please visit https://mahacet.org for eligibility of respective courses and other details. 

SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES:- 

Sr.No Activity M.C.A.- I Year 

1 Sale of admission forms  & Brochure Already started 

2 
Submission of forms with all required 
documents 

09/09/25 up to 5 pm 

3 
Display of Final Institute Level merit list on 
Notice Board & website 

10/09/25 at 5 pm 

4 
Counseling & admission as per Final 
Institute Level merit list 

11/09/25  11:30 am onwards 

5 Cut-Off date for all type of admissions 15/9/2025 

 

 Note: Visit college website www.kdkce.edu.in for the details of vacancies and other details. The admissions 

shall be done as per the directions and guidelines of State CET Cell, M.S., Mumbai and Information Brochure 

for Admission to Under Graduate Technical Courses (2025-26).  

 

 

 

              PRINCIPAL, 

          K.D.K.C.E, NAGPUR 
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IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS  
 
 The Candidate should bring the requisite fees as approved  & all Required Documents as per the category 

at the time of Counseling, Course allotment & Spot admission, otherwise their claim will be forfeited.  

 The Counseling, Course allotment & Spot admission process will start as per schedule mentioned above. 

 The Candidate should Report on or before the schedule time mentioned above.  

 The decision regarding course allotment is to be taken by the candidate and his/her parents on the spot 

during counselling.  

 The Candidates will be provisionally admitted, subjected to confirmation by State Common Entrance Test 

Cell, Govt. of Maharashtra 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Merit List  
 

Merit 
No 

UserId Full Name Gender Category 
Master 

Candidature 
Type 

Home University 
MH-CET 
Percentil

e 

HSC/Diploma 
Marks(%) 

SSC 
Aggregate 
Marks(%) 

SSC 
Science 

Marks(%) 

SSC Math 
Marks(%) 

SSC 
English 

Marks(%) 

Qualifying 
Exam 

Marks(%) 

1 MC25104820 VISHAKHA TAPARIA Female OPEN    

Outside 
Maharashtra 
State(OMS) 

Other Than 
Home University 

99.82642
16 76.4 70.2 66 57 76 77.17 

2 MC25115041 
KURVE JAYKUMAR 

KISHOR Male OBC    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Rashtrasant 
Tukadoji Maharaj 

Nagpur 
University 

99.47211
64 82 94.6 96 95 91 77.22 

3 MC25119159 UPLAKSH TYAGI Male OPEN    

Outside 
Maharashtra 
State(OMS) 

Other Than 
Home University 

96.82892
8 95.4 91.17 86 95 82 71.89 

4 MC25104919 
RAMESHWAR ZEEPA 

RATHOD Male 
DT/VJ 
NT(A)    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Dr. Babasaheb 
Ambedkar 

Marathwada 
University 

96.11251
46 61.85 84.8 85 77 68 61.3 

5 MC25126419 
SWAYAM VINAY 

GHARDE Male SC    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Rashtrasant 
Tukadoji Maharaj 

Nagpur 
University 

92.33613
83 79.67 64.8 55 72 54 66.37 

6 MC25123861 
JAYANT JAGDISH 

HALDAR Male OPEN    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Rashtrasant 
Tukadoji Maharaj 

Nagpur 
University 

89.19663
41 93.17 79 93 88 62 67.59 

7 MC25116776 
SHREYA VIKAS 

MESHRAM Female SC    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Rashtrasant 
Tukadoji Maharaj 

Nagpur 
University 

89.19663
41 53.85 59.2 59 46 46 62.44 

8 MC25106154 
DAPKAR PRAVIN 

PRABHAKAR Male 
NT 3 (NT-

D)    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Swami 
Ramanand 

Teerth 
Marathwada 
University, 

Nanded 
87.34964

74 53 84.46 88 77.33 76 55.67 

9 MC25106918 ADITI ARUN DABARE Female OBC    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Sant Gadge Baba 
Amravati 
University  

80.53994
95 65.5 81.2 74 77 79 Appearing 

10 MC25132893 

NIKHIL 
CHANDRAKANT 

PILLEWAR Male SC    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Sant Gadge Baba 
Amravati 
University  

77.82511
97 64 81.2 91 83 71 73.89 



11 MC25131644 
PURI SANIKA 
RAGHUNATH Female OPEN    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Savitribai Phule 
Pune University 

74.78224
8 81.17 90.6 84 90 83 Appearing 

12 MC25105316 
MISS JANHAVI 

JAYANT DESHMUKH Female OBC $   

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Rashtrasant 
Tukadoji Maharaj 

Nagpur 
University 

69.71435
04 70.67 84 64 80 86 Appearing 

13 MC25129713 
SANKET GOVINDJI 

KAROLE Male OPEN    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Rashtrasant 
Tukadoji Maharaj 

Nagpur 
University 

69.71435
04 54.33 79.6 78 90 76 70.6 

14 MC25118347 
MENDHE PUNAM 

NETAJI Female OPEN    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Rashtrasant 
Tukadoji Maharaj 

Nagpur 
University 

67.35794
28 86.33 84.2 80 92 84 77 

15 MC25114987 
PAYAL RAMESH 

BHIWGADE Female OBC    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Rashtrasant 
Tukadoji Maharaj 

Nagpur 
University 

65.85789
22 79.17 67.4 61 65 77 64.37 

16 MC25118121 
DHANASHRI DINKAR 

UIKEY Female ST    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Gondwana 
University 

65.85789
22 74.46 77.6 78 54 82 Appearing 

17 MC25102425 
RUPESH RAJENDRA 

GHUMARE Male OPEN    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Rashtrasant 
Tukadoji Maharaj 

Nagpur 
University 

63.15749
78 79.33 77.6 75 75 87 61.48 

18 MC25129970 

MAYUR 
RAMCHANDRA 

DAWLE Male OBC    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Rashtrasant 
Tukadoji Maharaj 

Nagpur 
University 

61.28070
64 79 65.4 53 71 72 58.93 

19 MC25105742 
SAMYAK UMESH 

MESHRAM Male SC    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Sant Gadge Baba 
Amravati 
University  

61.28070
64 75.83 82.8 89 92 71 60.9 

20 MC25109857 
DEOTARE SAHIL 

PRADIP Male OBC    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Rashtrasant 
Tukadoji Maharaj 

Nagpur 
University 

61.28070
64 62.33 85.8 74 77 73 63.37 

21 MC25111177 
GAURAV DADARAO 

NAGOSE Male SBC    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Sant Gadge Baba 
Amravati 
University  

61.28070
64 50.31 67.4 44 68 78 Appearing 

22 MC25126836 
ADITYA SANJAY 

DAKHORE Male OPEN    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Sant Gadge Baba 
Amravati 
University  

58.79114
66 83.67 91 97 90 89 Appearing 



23 MC25118498 
SHWETA OMSINGH 

PAWAR Female OPEN    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Sant Gadge Baba 
Amravati 
University  

58.79114
66 45.38 68 53 61 77 75.11 

24 MC25125812 
RADHIKA GAJANAN 

DESHMUKH Female OPEN    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Sant Gadge Baba 
Amravati 
University  

56.54880
95 63.33 77.2 72 72 84 Appearing 

25 MC25128795 
PRAJKTA BABARAO 

TALE Female OPEN    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Rashtrasant 
Tukadoji Maharaj 

Nagpur 
University 

53.94215
9 64.17 69.2 48 48 62 Appearing 

26 MC25110547 
GUARAV RAMAJI 

BODHANE Male OBC    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Rashtrasant 
Tukadoji Maharaj 

Nagpur 
University 

53.94215
9 44.5 77 80 77 75 50.67 

27 MC25126583 
PAWAR SHIWANI 

SANJAY Female OPEN 

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Sant Gadge Baba 
Amravati 
University 

51.40938
08 74.67 86.6 83 84 84 69.18 

28 MC25127895 
VIVEK SHIDESH 

MASKE Male OPEN    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Sant Gadge Baba 
Amravati 
University  

49.35334
26 81.83 85.6 84 82 82 Appearing 

29 MC25110726 
VAISHNAVI MADAN 

CHATURVEDI Female OPEN  

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Rashtrasant 
Tukadoji Maharaj 

Nagpur 
University 

49.35334
26 83.5 57.8 35 51 76 62.78 

30 MC25108545 
 SAURABH RAMESH 

NIMJE Male SBC    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Rashtrasant 
Tukadoji Maharaj 

Nagpur 
University 

49.35334
26 54.15 66.4 54 66 59 61 

31 MC25100480 
PRADNYA YUVRAJ 

JANBANDHU Female SC    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Rashtrasant 
Tukadoji Maharaj 

Nagpur 
University 

46.37938
19 82.33 72 72 73 61 64.67 

32 MC25104488 
KAYARKAR ARTI 

VILASRAO Female OBC    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Gondwana 
University 

46.37938
19 51.85 65.8 65 59 66 69 

33 MC25130020 
NISHANT YASHWANT 

AREKAR Male OBC    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Rashtrasant 
Tukadoji Maharaj 

Nagpur 
University 

41.45503
94 77.5 78.8 72 77 74 77.8 

34 MC25104846 
AYUSHI VINODRAO 

HEDAU Female SBC    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Rashtrasant 
Tukadoji Maharaj 

Nagpur 
University 

41.45503
94 86.33 76 68 79 79 59.07 



35 MC25114805 
SANIKA GANGADHAR 

RINAYATE Female OBC 

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Rashtrasant 
Tukadoji Maharaj 

Nagpur 
University 

41.45503
94 72.17 47.8 51 55 37 60.11 

36 MC25109415 
MANKAR AKSHAT 

PRAKASH Male OBC    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Sant Gadge Baba 
Amravati 
University  

39.39896
69 64.15 64.4 55 63 63 80.91 

37 MC25109284 
SARVESH DIPAK 

WELANKAR Male OPEN   @ 

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Rashtrasant 
Tukadoji Maharaj 

Nagpur 
University 

34.51981
45 70.5 79 66 74 86 59.07 

38 MC25130937 DIPAK SONWANE Male 
NT 1 (NT-

B)    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Rashtrasant 
Tukadoji Maharaj 

Nagpur 
University 

34.51981
45 50 58.6 46 62 47 66.22 

39 MC25121871 

VAIBHAV 
SHIVSHANKAR 
SARANGPURE Male OBC    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Rashtrasant 
Tukadoji Maharaj 

Nagpur 
University 

29.90460
39 86.17 45.8 37 52 51 59.4 

40 MC25125191 
SHRADDHA 

GOPALDAS GAIKWAD Female OPEN    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Sant Gadge Baba 
Amravati 
University  

29.90460
39 76 84 73 72 93 Appearing 

41 MC25118345 SUMIT KANAUJIYA Male OPEN    

Outside 
Maharashtra 
State(OMS) 

Other Than 
Home University 

29.90460
39 61.2 51 49 33 47 70.89 

42 MC25130348 
KHUSHI RAJU 

BHENDE Female OBC    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Rashtrasant 
Tukadoji Maharaj 

Nagpur 
University 

29.90460
39 49.85 56.8 43 75 58 66.33 

43 MC25113977 
JADHAV KHUSHAL 

GANESHRAO Male OPEN    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Swami 
Ramanand 

Teerth 
Marathwada 
University, 

Nanded 
27.27444

25 87.5 72.8 52 69 63 58.83 

44 MC25123505 
KALYANI SURENDRA 

GADEKAR Female OBC $   

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Sant Gadge Baba 
Amravati 
University  

27.27444
25 75.17 85.2 82 79 77 Appearing 

45 MC25114139 
DEVIKA RAVINDRA 

LAMBAT Female OPEN    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Rashtrasant 
Tukadoji Maharaj 

Nagpur 
University 

25.47792
32 86.83 75.8 72 72 77 65.53 

46 MC25126831 
SARVESH SANJAYRAO 

KHARKAR Male OPEN    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Sant Gadge Baba 
Amravati 
University  

23.10101
51 63 79.2 78 79 82 Appearing 



47 MC25128193 
VAIBHAVI PRASHANT 

SHETE Female OBC    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Sant Gadge Baba 
Amravati 
University  

23.10101
51 61.33 88.4 94 73 80 Appearing 

48 MC25124896 BHAVNA ANIL NAGLE Female OPEN    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Rashtrasant 
Tukadoji Maharaj 

Nagpur 
University 

23.10101
51 54 67.6 73 64 58 68.7 

49 MC25132279 
MAITHILI PRAMOD 

BHOPE Female OPEN    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Rashtrasant 
Tukadoji Maharaj 

Nagpur 
University 

16.97899
78 61.5 80.8 73 74 87 51.59 

50 MC25123568 
RUSHIKESH ARUN 

CHINCHOLE Male OBC    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Sant Gadge Baba 
Amravati 
University  

15.59941
13 64.5 44 48 58 44 58.48 

51 MC25108530 
MANSI DILIP 

NANDANWAR Female OPEN    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Rashtrasant 
Tukadoji Maharaj 

Nagpur 
University 

15.59941
13 83 76 50 60 72 58.44 

52 MC25124192 
MESARE VAISHNAVI 

ASHOK Female 
NT 1 (NT-

B)    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Sant Gadge Baba 
Amravati 
University  

13.54021
34 73.17 66.2 74 60 59 Appearing 

53 MC25132566 
PIYUSH DIPAKRAO 

WAGHALE Male OBC    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Sant Gadge Baba 
Amravati 
University  

13.54021
34 62.17 77.2 86 59 71 67.76 

54 MC25131857 
SADIYA SAMID 

SHEIKH Female OPEN    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Rashtrasant 
Tukadoji Maharaj 

Nagpur 
University 

12.47500
09 56.5 70.4 78 61 76 62.23 

55 MC25130051 
SOMNATH VIJAY 

MOHANTI Male OPEN 

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Rashtrasant 
Tukadoji Maharaj 

Nagpur 
University 

12.47500
09 56.17 69 55 52 76 55.7 

56 MC25118929 

MADANKAR 
VAIBHAWI 

BALKRUSHNA Female OPEN    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Sant Gadge Baba 
Amravati 
University  

9.743028
6 58.33 89 87 71 87 Appearing 

57 MC25111925 

MANISHA 
NANDKUMAR 

BAHURUPI Female OBC    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Sant Gadge Baba 
Amravati 
University  

7.944647
6 76.33 79 68 85 78 Appearing 

58 MC25119753 
ASHISH SURESH 

PUNDGE Male SC    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Sant Gadge Baba 
Amravati 
University  

7.944647
6 61.23 67.8 82 52 45 74.86 



59 MC25101215 
AJAY DHANRAJ 

MOHITE Male 
NT 1 (NT-

B)    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Rashtrasant 
Tukadoji Maharaj 

Nagpur 
University 

7.407267
7 42.17 49.2 38 37 53 Appearing 

60 MC25128769 
LINA RAJENDRA 

THAKARE Female OPEN    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Rashtrasant 
Tukadoji Maharaj 

Nagpur 
University 

5.596015
2 54.83 63.6 56 39 70 60.19 

61 MC25131504 
ANUSHKA SANJAY 

SINGH Female OPEN    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Rashtrasant 
Tukadoji Maharaj 

Nagpur 
University 4.067771 70.5 74.6 80 69 76 Appearing 

62 MC25118037 
SHRUTIKA KAILAS 

ZADE Female OBC    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Sant Gadge Baba 
Amravati 
University  4.067771 62.67 75.6 76 49 82 Appearing 

63 MC25132926 

ABHISHEK 
CHANDRASHEKHAR 

PATIL Male SC    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Rashtrasant 
Tukadoji Maharaj 

Nagpur 
University 

3.046642
3 64.33 47.6 43 37 52 47.78 

64 MC25130879 
KHUSHI RAMESH 

MESHRAM Female SC    

Maharashtra 
State 

Candidate - 
Type A 

Rashtrasant 
Tukadoji Maharaj 

Nagpur 
University 

2.066287
1 62 63 66 64 51 59.85 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Fee Structure 

 
Available Mode of Payment for Depositing Fees: 
 
 Payment for Depositing Fees will be through DD in Favor of “K.D.K COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, Nagpur” payable at Nagpur 
 
For Candidates Admitted through Institute Level Quota or Against CAP Vacancy 
 

Tuition Fee 
Development 
Fee 

Other Fee Total Payable 

78,261/- 11739/- - 90,000/- 

 
 Note: Admissions shall be done as per the directions and guidelines of State CET Cell, M.S., Mumbai and Information Brochure for Admission to Under Graduate 
Technical Courses (2025-26).  
 
 
 
 
 
              PRINCIPAL, 
          K.D.K.C.E, NAGPUR 

 


